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Fonn 990-EZ 

-I 

Short Fonn 
Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 

Under section 501(c), 571, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code 
(except black lung benefit trust or private foundation) 

• Sponsonng orgamzabons of donor advised funds and controlling orgamzabons as defined m secbon 
S12(bX13) must file Form 990 All other organlZ8bons wrth gross recetpIs less than $500,000 and total 

Department of the Treasury assets less than $1,250,000 at the end of the year may use thIS form 
Internal Revenue Sennce • The organization may have to use a copy of thIS retum to satISfy state reporting requrements 

Open to Public 
Inspection 

A For~e~~lenda~r~~~~~~~~~ ______________ ~a~n=d~e~n=d~in~ __________________ --r-----------------------
B Check ~ applicable Please C Name of organlZ8bon 0 Employer identification number 

Address change use IRS Rel.ationships for Christ Ministries 
label or ~~. 22-3877546 Name change print or 

Inrtlal retum type. Number and street (or PObox, ~ maillS not delivered to street address) Room/sure E Telephone number 

Tennmatlon Sea 25219 Gl.en Loch Dr. 832-646-0168 
Amended retum 

Specffic 
F Instrue-

Hons TX 77380 
• Section 501(c)(3) organizations and 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts must attach G Accrual 

a com leted Schedule A 

J 

K Check 

Fonn 99O-EZ or Fonn 990 retum IS not reqUired, but If the orgamzabon chooses to file a retum, be sure to file a complete retum 

L Add lines 5b, 6b, and 7b, to line 9 to detennlne!llOOS IeQ!Ipts If $500000 or more file Form 990 instead of Form 99O-EZ • $ 135 , 937 
Part I Revenue Expenses, and Chan'ges i~ Net A~ets or Fund Balances (See the instructions for Part I.) 

1 Contnbubons, gifts, grants, and similar amounts recerved 1 129 , 622 
2 Program service revenue Indudlng govemment fees and contracts 

3 Membership dues and assessments 

4 Investment Income 

Sa Gross amount from sale of assets other than Inventory I Sa I 
b Less cost or other baSIS and sales expenses 5b I 
c Gain or (loss) from sale of asse1s other than Inventory (Subtract line 5b from line 5a) 

6 Speasl events and acIMbes (complete appIlC8bie parts of Schedule G) If any amount IS from gaming, check here ·0 
a Gross revenue (not induding $ ________________ _ of contribubons 

reported on line 1) I 6a I 5,986 
bLess dlred expenses other than fund raising expenses 6b I 2,084 
c Net Income or (loss) from speaal events and acblllbes (Subtrad line 6b from line 6a 

7a Gross sales of Inventory, less returns and allowances ~7-=a-lII--______________ --1 

b Less· cost of goods sold o.....:.7..=b.....JIL....-______________ --i 

c Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory (Subtrad line 7b from line 7a) 
8 Other revenue (desalbe • __________________________________________________ _ ) 

9 Total revenue. Add lines 1 2 3, 4 5c, 6c, 7c, and 8 I?==:\ t=J = r= n" nr= =" • 
10 Grants and Similar amounts paid (attach schedule) ~b~l~li_\V/6UJ! 
11 Benefits paid to or for members 

12 Salaries, other compensabon, and employee benefits 

13 Professional fees and other payments to Independent contradors OCT 0 4 2010 
14 Occupancy, rent, ubllbes, and maintenance t:OCU 
15 Pnnbng, publlcabons, postage, and shipping 

16 Other expenses (desalbe ._=S-=e:..::e=---=S-=ta=-:t::.:em=e=n:..::t::........:1=--_________ :.....:..!--=:.....::.:~~ ~RS OGDEN, UJlrAIJ=(J ) 
17 Total expenses, Add lines 10 through 16 

18 Excess or (defiat) for the year (Subtrad line 17 from line 9) 

19 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 27, column (A)) (must agree WIth 

end-<lf-year figure reported on pnor year's retum) 

• 

~ 20 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (attach explanabon) 
z 

21 Net assets or fund balances at end of year Combine lines 18 throuqh 20 

2 

3 

4 

5c 

6c 

7c 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Part I Balance Sheets. If Total assets on line 25 column (B) are $1,250000 or more file Fonn 990 instead of Fonn 99O-EZ 

329 

3,902 

133 853 

14 511 
750 
637 

109,216 
125,114 

8 739 

9,610 

18 349 

(See the Instrucbons for Part II ) (A) BegUlJl11'l9 of year I (8) End of year 

22 Cash, saVings, and investments 10,969 22 16 725 
23 Land and bUIldings 23 

24 Other assets (des01be. See Statement 2 ) 2,588 24 2 280 
25 Total assets 13,557 25 19 005 
26 Total liabilities (desalbe. See Statement 3 ) 3,947 26 656 
71 Net assets or fund balances (line 27 of column (B) must agree with line 21) 9,610 27 18 349 
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. 

OAA 

Form 990-EZ (2009) 
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Fonn 990-EZ (2009) e a 10ns R 1 t' h' 1PS f or 1S n1S 1es Chr' t Mi ' tr' 22 3877546 - PaQe 2 

Part III Statement of Proaram Service Accomplishments (See the instructions for Part III.) Expenses 

Vlihat is the orgamzabon's pnmary exempt purpose? (Required for sectJon 

See Statement 4 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) 

Descnbe what was achieved in carTymg out the orgamzabon's exempt purposes In a dear and conCIse orgamzabons and sectJon 

manner, descnbe the selVlceS proVIded, the number of persons benefited, or other relevant Infonnabon for 4947(a)(1) trusts, opbonal 

each program trtIe for others.) 

28 Bost1nq Impact Conferences for the l?uq>OS9 of leadersru.1? 

tra:Ul:Lnq. 

(Grants $ ) If thIS amount indudes forelQn Qrants, check here ~n 28a 14,308 
29 ProJect Samuel, a youth tra:ul:LIlq and care center 111 

Zambl.a, l.S run by the lIIl.lll.stry 

(Grants $ ) If this amount Indudes foreign grants, check here ~n 29a 96,945 
30 Tral.Ill.nq church pastors & &qu1ppl.nq local churches for 

leadersru.1? ' church growth and evanqelism. 

(Grants $ ) If thIS amount mdudes foreign grants, check here ~n 30a 3,151 
31 Other program selVlceS (attach schedule) See Statement 5 

(Grants $ ) If thIS amount indudes foreign grants, check here ~n 31a 3,148 
32 Total program service expenses (add lines 28a throuQh 31a) ~ 32 117,552 

P IV art List of Officers, Directors Trustees and Key Employees. list each one even If not compensated (See the Instructions for Part IV ) 
(b) Title <nI awrage (e) Compensation (d) Cort1JilluIIn; III (e) Expense 

(a) Name and address lIlurs per wee!! (If not paid, ~ berefiI jbJs & account and 
dEMlled III POSItDl enter 4-.) deferred other allowances 

T1lIIOth¥ Vowell Spr1Il'1 Presl.dent 

25219 Glen Loch Dr. TX 77380 31.00 2 470 0 0 

Hell.ssa Vowell Spr1Ilq Secretary 

25219 Glen Loch Dr. TX 77380 41.00 10 480 0 0 

Ronru.e Odom Spr1Ilq Board Member 

9514 Balll.n Davl.d TX 77379 1.00 0 0 0 

Don Rosemeyer Spr1Ilq Board Member 

21406 Bassbrook Dr. TX 77388 1.00 0 0 0 

Chrl.s Rosemeyer Spr1Il'1 Board Member 

24906 Shalford TX 77389 1.00 0 0 0 

Scott Bescht Spr1Il'1 Board Member 

29341 Legends Green Dr. TX 77386 1.00 0 0 0 

Brenden Vowell Sprin'1 Vl.ce Pres 

25219 Glen Loch Dr. TX 77380 10.00 0 0 0 

~ Pate Brl.d'Jes Spr1Il'1 Vl.ce Pres 

3402 Crossfell Rd. TX 77388 11.00 0 0 0 

OAA Form 990-EZ (2009) 
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Form 990-EZ (2009) Relationships for Christ M1nistries 22-3877546 Pa!le 3 

Part V Other Infonnation (Note the statement reQuirements in the Instructions for Part V.) 
Yes No 

33 DId the organlzabon engage In any activrty not preViously reported to the IRS? If "Yes," attach a detailed 

descnpbon of each activrty 33 X 
34 Were any changes made to the organizll1g or governing documents? If "Yes," attached a conformed copy of 

the changes 34 X 
35 If the orgamzaoon had Income from business activrtJes, such as those reported on lines 2, Ga, and 7a (among others), but not reported 

on Form 990-T, attach a statement explaimrg why the orgamzabon did not report the Income on FORn 990-T 

a DId the organization have unrelated buSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more or was It subject to section 

6033(e) nobce, reporbng, and proxy tax reqUirements? 358 X 
b If "Yes," has It filed a tax return on Form 99O-T for thiS year? 35b 

36 Did the orgamzabon undergo a IIquidabon, dlssolubon, termlnabon, or SIgnificant dispoSItIon of net assets 

dunng the year? If "Yes," complete applicable parts of Schedule N 36 X 
37a Enter aroount of poIlbcal expenditures, direct or IIldirect as desa1bed In the Instr ~ 137a I 

b Did the orgamzabon file Form 112O-POl for thiS year? 37b X 
38a Did the orgamzabon borrow from, or make any loans to, any officer, director, trustee, or key employee or were 

any such loans made 111 a pnor year and sbll outstanding at the end of the period covered by thiS return? 38a X 
b If "'( es: complete Schedule L, Part II and enter the total amount Involved 38b 

39 Section 501(c)(7) organlzabons Enter 

a Inlbabon fees and capital contnbubons II1duded on line 9 39a 

b Gross receipts, Induded on line 9, for public use of dub faallbes 39b 

40a SectIon 501(c)(3) orgamzabons Enter amount of tax Imposed on the organIZation dunng the year under 

secIKln 4911 ~ , secbon 4912 ~ , sedJon 4955 ~ 

b Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organlzabons DId the organlZabon engage In any section 4958 excess benefit 

transaction dunng the year or IS It aware that It engaged 111 an excess benefit transacbon WIth a disqualified 

person In a pnor year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organlZabon's pnor 

Forms 990 or 990-EZ? If ''Yes,'' complete Schedule L, Part I 40b X 
c Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organlZabons. Enter amount of tax Imposed on 

organlZabon managers or disqualified persons dunng the year under sections 4912, 

4955, and 4958 ~ 

d Secbon 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organIZations Enter amount of tax on bne 40c 

reimbursed by the organlZabon ~ 

e All organlZabons At any time dunng the tax year, was the organlZabon a party to a prohibited tax shelter 

transaction? If "Yes," complete Form 8886-T 40e X 
41 

42a 
List the states with which a copy of thIS return IS filed ~ ____ -::TX~=-------------------___::::_:=__=___=_::_::::___::_::__=_=_ 
The organlZabon's books are 111 care of ~ Melissa Vowell Telephone no. ~ 832-646-0168 

25219 Glen Loch Dr. 
Located at ~ Spring, TX ZIP+4 ~ 77380 

b At any bme dunng the calendar year, did the organlZabon have an II1terest In or a SIgnature or other authonty 

over a finanaal account 111 a foreign country (such as a bank account, secunbes account, or other financial 

account)? 
If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country ~ ___________________________ _ 

See the Instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TO F 9().22.1, Report of Foreign Bank 

and Financial Accounts. 

c At any bme dunng the calendar year, did the organlZabon maintain an office outside of the U.S? 
If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country: ~ ___________________________ _ 

43 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt chantable trusts fillI1g Form 99O-EZ 111 lieu of Form 1041-Check here 

and enter the amount of tax~xempt II1terest received or acaued during the tax year 

44 Did the organlZabon mall1tall1 any donor adVised funds? If "Yes," Form 990 must be completed instead of 

Form 990-EZ 

45 Is any related organlZabon a controlled entrty of the organizabon WIthin the meanlllQ of section 512(b)(13)? If 

"Yes," Form 990 must be completed Instead of Form 99O-EZ 

OM 

~ 43 

Yes No 

42b X 

42c X 

Yes No 

44 X 

45 X 
Form 990-EZ (2009) 
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Form 990-EZ (2009) Relationships for Christ Ministries 22-3877546 Page 4 

Part VI Section 501(c)(3) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts only. All section 

501(c)(3) organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts must answer questions 46-49b 

an d I t th t bl ~ r 50 d 51 complee e a es or Ines an 

46 Did the orgamzabon engage In dlred or Indlred pollbcal campaign aclMbes on behalf of or In opposrtlon to Yes No 
candidates for public office? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I 46 X 

47 Did the orgamzabon engage In lobbYing actMbes? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II 47 X 
48 Is the orgamzation operating a school as descnbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(lij? If "Yes," complete Schedule E 48 X 
49a Did the orgamzatlon make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related orgamzation? 49a X 

b If "Yes," was the related orgamzabon a sechon 527 orgamzabon? 49b 

50 Complete this table for the orgamzabon's five hlQhest compensated employees (other than officers, dlredors, trustees and key 

employees) who each receIVed more than $100,000 of compensabon from the 0 gamzabon. If there IS none, enter "None· 

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more (b) rrtlearll~ (e) CompensalJon (d) Cootributols ID (e) Expense 
oours per \Wek ernpkl)ee benefit pIa1s & account and than $100,000 

devo1ed ID POSItDl deferred other allowances 

None 

f Total number of other employees paid over $100,000 

51 Complete thIS table for the orgamzabon's five hlQhest compensated Independent contradors who each received more than 

$100,000 of compensabon from the orgamzabon If there IS none, enter "None." 

None 

d 

Sign 

Here 

(a) Name and address of each Independent contractor paid more than $100,000 

~ 
~ Vowell 
,. Type or pnnt name and trtle 

Preparer's~ 
SI9f1ature ,. thia A. Cox, CPA 

(b) Type of servICe 

Dale 

09/23/10 Paid 

Preparer's 

Use Only 

Fum's name (or yours Cyn thia A Cox, CPA 
If self-employed), ~ ----"'2;;.;;;1;;..;;9'-6;;...0"--=H=i~h;;...w__'a ____ 2~4.;;;;2....,.....,_=_----------_____I 
address, and ZIP + 4 New Cane TX 77357 

May the IRS dISCUSS this retum with the preparer shown abow? See IIlStruchons 

DM 

(e) CompensatJon 

Prepaer'S Ider1tIfyu"g Number (See DlStr) 

 
EIN ~ 

Phone 

no~ 
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SCHEDU~E A 
(Form 900 or 9OO-EZ) 

Public Charity Status and Public Support OMB No 1545-0047 

Complete if the organization is 8 section 501(c)(3) organization or a section 2009 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Serw:e 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust. Open to Public 

~ Atlach to Form 990 or Form 99O-EZ. ~ See separate instructions. Inspection 

Name of the organization Rel.ationships for Christ Ministries Employer identification number 

Inc. 22-3877546 
Part I Reason for Public Charity Status (All organizations must complete this part ) See instructions. 

The organlzabon IS not a pnvate foundabon because it IS: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.) 

1 ~ A church, convention of churches, or assoaation of churches desaibed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). 

2 A school desa1bed in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E) 

3 A hospital or a cooperative hospital selVlce organlzabon desa1bed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(iIi). 

4 A medical research organlzabon operated in conjunction WIth a hospital desa1bed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the hospltars name, 

aty, and state· 

S D An organlzabon operated for the benefit of a college or Unlversrty owned or operated by a govemmental unit desa1bed in . 

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part II ) 

A federal, state, or local govemment or govemmental unit desClbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). 

An organlzabon that nonnally receives a substantial part of lis support from a govemmental Unit or from the general public 

described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part II) 

A community trust desClbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(vI). (Complete Part II) 

An organlzallon that nonnally receives (1) more than 33 113 % of Its support from contnbubons, membership fees, and gross 

receipts from aellwles related to Its exempt funcbons-subjec:t to certain excepllons, and (2) no more than 33 1/3 % of Its 

support from gross Investment Income and unrelated bUSiness taxable Income (less seeIIon 511 tax) from bUSinesses 

allluired by the organlZabon after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part III.) 

10 D An organlZabon organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety See section 509(a)(4). 

11 D An organization organIZed and operated exdUSllleIy for the benefit of, to perfonn the funcbons of, or to carry out the 

purposes of one or more publicly supported organizations desa1bed In sedron 509(a)(1) or seeIIon 509(a)(2) See section 

509(8)(3). Check the box that desa1bes the type of supporbng organlZabon and complete lines 11e through 11h 

a D Type I b D Type II c D Type IIl-funcbonally Irrtegrated d D Type III-Other 

e D By checking thiS box, I cerbfy that the organlZabon is not controlled directly or Indirectly by one or more dISqualified 

persons other than foundabon managers and other than one or more publicly supported organlZabons desa1bed In seellon 

509(a)(1) or secbon 509(a)(2). 

f If the organlZabon receIVed a wrrtten detenninabon from the IRS that it IS a Type I, Type II, or Type III supporbng 

9 

organlzabon, check thiS box 

Since August 17, 2006, has the organlzallon accepted any gift or contnbubon from any of the 

follOWing persons? 

D 

(i) A person who directly or Indirectly controls, either alone or together WIth persons desaibed in (ii) 

and (ill) below, the govemlng body of the supported organlZabon? 

Yes No 

(ii) A family member of a person described In (i) above? 

(iii) A 35% controlled enbty of a person deSClbed In (i) or (ii) above? 

h ProVIde the follOWing Infonnabon about the supported organlZabon(s) 

(I) Name of supported (ii) EIN (iii) Type of organlzatJon 
organizatIOn (desa1bed on bnes 1-9 

above or IRC sectJon 
(see instructions» 

Total 

For Privacy Act and Paperworil Reduction Act Notice. see the Instructions for 

Form 990 or 99O-EZ. 

DM 

(Iv) Is the !IgaJ1IzaIIlI1 

Dl ctt PI IIsIed In your 
govenurg !b1J1IB1t? 

Yes No 

(v) 011 yoo ootJfy (vi) Is the (vii) Amount of 
the orgaruzaIIOn Dl org<nZlDlnflooi support 

001 (I) of your (l)orgarmEdDlthe 
support? US? 

Yes No Yes No 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 
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Schedule A (Fonn 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 Relationships for Christ Ministries 22-3877546 
Part II Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) 

(Complete onlv if yOU checked the box on hne 5 7 or 8 of Part I ) , , 
Section A. Public Support 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (e) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 

1 GrfIs, grants, contnbutJons, and 
membership fees receIVed (Do not 
Indude any "unusual grants i 34,908 87,033 82,903 66,511 129,622 

2 Tax revenues leVIed for the orgamzaoon's 
benefit and erther paid to or expended on 
lis behalf 

3 The value of selVlceS or facililies 
furnished by a governmental unrt to the 
organlzabon without charge 

4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3 34,908 87,033 82,903 66,511 129,622 

5 The porbon of total rontnbuOOns by each 
person (other than a governmental unit or 
publicly supported orgamzatlon) Included 
on line 1 that exceeds 2"k of the arrount 
shown on line 11, column (ij 

6 Public SUDDort. Subtract line 5 from line 4 
ectlon 0 S B T tal S upport 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (e) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 

7 Amounts from line 4 34,908 87,033 82,903 66,511 129,622 

8 Gross Income from Interest, dMdends, 
payments received on secunbes loans, 
rents, royalties and Income from similar 
sources 13 18 207 329 

9 Net Income from unrelated bUSiness 
acllVlbes, whether or not the bUSIness IS 

regularty camed on 

10 Other Income Do not Indude gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain In Part IV) 

11 Total support. Add lines 7 through 10 

12 Gross receipts from related acllVlbes, etc (see instrucbons) 

13 First five years. If the Fonn 990 is for the organlzabon's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3) 

organlzabon, check this box and stop here 

Section C. Computation of Public Su port Percentage 

14 Public support percentage for 2009 (hne 6, column (1) divided by line 11, column (1)) 

15 Public support percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part II, line 14 

16a 33 1/3 % support test-2OO9. If the organlzabon did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 IS 33 113 % or more, check thIS box 

and stop here. The organizabon qualifies as a publldy supported organization 

b 33 1/3 % support test-2008. If the organizabon did not check a box on hne 13 or 16a, and line 15 IS 33 113 % or more, check thIS 

box and stop here. The organizabon qualifies as a pubtidy supported organlzabon 

17a 10"k-facts-and-circumstances test-2OO9. If the organlzabon did not check a box on hne 13, 16a, or 16b, and hne 14 is 10% or 

more, and if the organlzabon meets the "fads-and-orcumstances" test, check this box and stop here. Explain In Part IV how the 

organlzabon meets the "facts-and-arcumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a pubhdy supported organlzabon 

I 12 

b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test-2008. If the organlzabon did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 IS 10% or 

more, and If the organization meets the "fads-and-arcumstances" test, check thIS box and stop here. Explain Ifl Part IV how the 

organlzabon meets the "fads-and-arcumstances" test. The organlZBtlon quarlfies as a publldy supported organlzabon 

18 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on hne 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see InstructiOns 

0 

Page 2 

(f) Total 

400,977 

400,977 

54,011 

346 966 

(f) Total 

400,977 

567 

401 544 

6 315 

~o 

86.41 % 

90.91 % 

:8 
Schedule A (Fonn 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 

OM 
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-Ell 2009 Relationships for Christ Ministries 22-3877546 Page 3 

Part III Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2) 
(Complete onlv If yOU checked the box on line 9 of Part I ) 

Section A. Public Support 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 

1 Gifts, grants, oontnbulJons, and 
membership fees receJYed. (Do not Include 
any 'unusual grants ') 

2 Gross receipts from adl1USSlOI1S, merchandISe 
sold or seMCeS perfonned, or facdibes 
furnished In any acIMty that is related to the 
organization's tax~empt purpose 

3 Gross receipts frorn acbvJbes that are not an 
unrelated trade or bUSiness under secbon 513 

4 Tax revenues leVied for the organJZatxln's 
benefit and erther paid to or expended on 
lis behalf 

5 The value of serviceS or facJlibes 
furnished by a governmental unrt to the 
organization without charge 

6 Total. Add hnes 1 through 5 

7a Amounts included on hnes 1, 2, and 3 
receNed from disqualified persons 

b Amounts Included on 6nes 2 and 3 recetved 

from other than disqualified persons that 
exceed the greater of $5,000 or 1 % of the 

amount on line 13 for the year 

c Add hnes 7a and 7b 

8 Public support (Subtrad line 7c from 

hne 6) 

Section B. Total Support 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 

9 Amounts from line 6 

10a Gross Income from Interest, dMdends, 
payments receNed on secunbes loans, 
rents, royalties and Income from Similar 
sources 

b Unrelated bUSiness taxable income (less 
secbon 511 taxes) from bUSinesses 
acqUired after June 30, 1975 

c Add hnes 10a and 10b 

11 Net Income from unrelated business 
actiVlbes not Included In hne 10b, 
whether or not the bUSiness IS regularly 
camed on 

12 Other income Do not Include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain In Part IV.) 

13 Total support. (Add hnes 9, 10c, 11, 

and 12) 

(d) 2008 

(d) 2008 

14 First five years. If the Form 990 IS for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3) 

organization, check thiS box and stop here 

Section C. Com utation of Public Su 
15 Pubhc support percentage for 2009 (hne 8, column (f) dMded by hne 13, column (f) 

16 Pubhc su art rcenta e from 2008 Schedule A Part III, hne 15 

Section D. Com utation of Investment Income Percenta e 
17 Investment income percentage for 2009 (hne 10c, column (f) divided by hne 13, column (f) 

18 Investment income percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part III, hne 17 

(e) 2009 

(e) 2009 

19a 33 113 % support tests-2OO9. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and fine 15 IS more than 33 113 %, and line 

17 IS not more than 33 113 %, check thIS box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a pubticly supported organization 

b 33 113 % support tests-2008. If the organization did not check a box on hne 14 or fine 19a, and line 16 IS more than 33 113 %, and 

(f) Total 

(f) Total 

hne 18 IS not more than 33 113 %, check thIS box and stop here. The organization quarJfies as a pubhcly supported organization ~ 

20 Private foundation. If the a anlzatlon did not check a box on line 14 19a or 19b check thIS box and see Instrucbons ~ 

% 

% 

% 

% 

OAA Schedule A (Fonn 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 
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Schedule A {Form 990 or 990-Ell 2009 Relationships for Christ Ministries 22-3877546 Page 4 

Part IV Supplemental Infonnation. Complete this part to provide the explanations required by Part II, line 10, 
Part II, line 17a or 17b; and Part III, line 12. ProVide any other additional information. See instructions. 

Schedule A (Fonn 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 

OM 
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RFCM Relationships for Christ Ministries 
22-3877546 Federal Statements 
FYE: 12131/2009 

Statement 1 - Fonn 990-EZ. Part I. Line 16 - Other Expenses 

Descri~tion Amount 
Expenses $ 

Advertlslng & promotion 455 
Advertlslng & promotion 841 
Advertlslng & promotion 28 
Office expenses 2,642 
Office expenses 4,884 
Office expenses 159 
Informatlon technology 219 
Information technology 404 
Information technology 13 
Conferences / meetings 1,335 
Conferences / meetings 2,468 
Conferences / meetings 81 
Interest 68 
Interest 126 
Interest 4 
Grants & benevolence 2,840 
Impact Conferences 11,469 
Project Samuel 77,718 
Local church consulting 2,526 
Volunteer appreciation 322 
Volunteer appreclatlon 595 
Volunteer appreciation 19 

Total $ 109,216 

Statement 2 - Fonn 990-EZ. Part II. Line 24 - Other Assets 

Descri~tion 

Building $ 
Less Accumulated Depreciation 

Beginning 
of Year 

3,076 
488 

2,588 

Statement 3 - Fonn 990-EZ. Part II. Line 26 - Total Liabilities 

Descri~tion 

Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses 
Mortgage and Other Notes Payable 

$ 

Beginning 
of Year 

1,378 
2,569 

3,947 

9123/2010 9:27 PM 

$ 

$ 

End of 
Year 

3,076 
796 

2,280 

End of 
, Year 

656 

656 

1-3 
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RFCM Relationships for Christ Ministries 9123/2010 9:27 PM 
22-3877546 Federal Statements 
FYE: 1213112009 

Statement 4 - Fonn 990-EZ. Part III - Organization's Primary Exempt Purpose 

Description 
To motivate, train, and equip the body of Christ to reach 
the lost. 

Statement 5 - Fonn 990-EZ. Part III. Line 31 - Statement of Program Service 
Accompljshments 

Description 
Tithes to local ministries; depreciation 

4-5 
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RFCM Relationships for Christ Ministries 9123/2010 9:27 PM 
22-3877546 Federal Statements 
FYE: 12131/2009 

Schedule AI Part III Line 5 - Excess Gifts 

Donor Name Total Excess 
Donor 1 $ 29,362 $ 21,331 
Donor 2 13,103 5,072 
Donor 3 12,387 4,356 
Donor 4 9,664 1,633 
Donor 5 21,641 13,610 
Donor 6 16,040 8,009 

Total $ 102,197 $ 54,01l 
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Fonns 990 I 990-EZ Return Summary 

For calendar year 2009, or tax year beginning ,and ending 

Relationships for Christ M1nistries 
Inc. 

22-3877546 

Net Asset I Fund Balance at Beginning of Year 

Revenue 

Contnbubons 129,622 
Program selVlce revenue 

Investment Income 

Capital gain 1 loss 

Speaal events: 

Gross revenue 

Direct expenses 

Net Income 

Other income 

Total revenue 

Expenses 

Program services 

Management and general 

F undral5lng 

Total expenses 

Excess I (deficit) 

Other changes 

5,986 
2,084 

Net Asset I Fund Balance at End of Year 

Reconciliation of Revenue 

Total revenue per finanaal statements 

Less: 

UnrealIZed gains 

Donated selVlces 

Recoveries 

Other 

Plus· 

Investment expenses 

Other 

Total revenue per retum 

Assets 

lJabdibes 

Net assets 

Beginning 

13,557 
3,947 
9,610 

329 

3,902 

133,853 

125,114 

Reconciliation of Expenses 

Total expenses per finanaal statements 

Less 

Donated serw:es 

Pnor year adjustments 

Losses 

Other 

Plus 

Investment expenses 

Other 

Total expenses per retum 

Balance Sheet 

Ending 

19,005 
656 

18,349 

Differences 

8,739 

Miscellaneous Information 

Amended return 

Return 1 extended due date 

Failure to file penalty 

11/15/10 

9,610 

8,739 

18,349 




